3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1TNOv2017 | BW | TE
CUMEE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T EcR 20010440 TTRETEET
2836948-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-72836948-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-72836948-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE |4.83 mm [.190] -
INSUL [6.00 mm [.236] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L - 1 1 4-6719651 -1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1270
- ? ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
- 1 1 16331872-3 FENCE 1267
- 1 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION T w 2T19082-2  |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: L SK & TERMINAL - 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SN B 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
8 00-9.00 mm [.315-.354 N] 4.00-5.00 wm [.157- 197 INJ - 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DOCO00T4177 Appendix 1 Rev-March 2010 : - |REFJREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPL TCATION T 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION T2
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl - ? ? 1605316-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 16.0 195
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL - 1 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
2318399-1 22124472860 2318399-7 22125472860 - 1 1 ?-455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
2318399-3 22142472860 2318399-4 F09778700 - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x . 1388 » 66
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - |2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 1 6]
5 00 S0 0 L o 000 0 - ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 6C
- 1 1 [ -1338683-1 FEED PAWL 156
- 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
- ? ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
- 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
|||| - 1 1 S112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 690/7/53-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1 1 27-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Z/\x§Eg§§GgngU;g#ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 1803515-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
‘ - 1 1 18036077 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 40) 1 4]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
- 1 1 2344938-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T w 1558885 SPACER. CRINPER 158
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
- 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 1206
zf: THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. T w 10790 DRAG. TERMINAL 55
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/1N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -~ |22 | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
- 1 1 3-22280-5 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 117
- 1 1 [ -356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
*WARNING N - |1 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - [ U] 1] 454276-5 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT E
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ! 1 f 1 7;§$3f; éM&é“WMM“m* ?
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — - : A
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N I 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
1 1 ? 1 1803457-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 | -455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 1 ? 1 4-180341710-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F ]
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 200CT2017 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
Cﬁ Bl 200CT2017 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 200CT201 7 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e Deeon Side fecd
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DR M o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @52836948 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
—— 14.1£0.95
Y
— ‘\‘i’MF
SEE DETAIL A= <<
' TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
T = (O
43.29+0.05

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

~9 |

RAM SET-UP

——]| —
‘ H =
I,
I
@J L
— = 17+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Ao DWE'?. WEAVER 200CT20TT (G TE Connectivity
Cﬁ Bl 200CT2017 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: O OLERANCES UNLESS AEVD S00CT2017 wame ‘
- 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
prew Applicator
(iE) E 2 PLC +- -~ _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- B
e s EC T Al 00779 (C=2836948

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV E
ON




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836948-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836948-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 4.83 mm [.190] -
INSUL [6.00 mm [.236] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an
- 1 4-6719651-1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 210
- ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- 1 16337182-3 FENCE 2o
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL NAME: LSK 8 TERMINAL - | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- 1 2119083-1 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LF|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE . ’
- 1 2844940-7 AIR FEED MODULE
8 00-9.00 mm [.315-.354 IN] 4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 INJ —REr 01070 U R T i>§i
XEEY%QQ%IC»JEEE DOCO00TA1TT Appendix | Rev-March 2010 1 51796412 |FEED CAM ALR FELD 5
SPECTFICATION : : - | 1| 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ ~ | 7 | 2-1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL/LEAR TERWINAL ~ ] 1803016-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2318399-1 22124472860 2318399-7? 22125472860 B 1 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
2318399-3 22142472860 2318399-4 £09778700 - 2844308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- ? 16550316-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 16.0 95
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HElGHT - 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, MO X 65 93
SI7E r=0| mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTIWG B T <
— - | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0 0mm 3.174/-0.06 [.125+/-.002] 4.0
- 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
4. 00mme 2.65+/-0.06 [.104+/-.002] 9.8 -~ 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTLFICATION 67
- ? 2168018-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .1388 00
- ? 2-180372-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o]
- 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1-1338683-1 FEED PAWL 56
- ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
.. - 1 gl112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
|L§=J - 1 690/7/53-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
- 1 1 752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 |l cce83- | SPRING, COMPRESS ION e
- 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ ] 980371-4  |SCR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. - D 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | c119033-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w 3-22280-5 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 17
Zﬁl - 1 1-356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 1]
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
1 - 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 A54276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 1 1-1803318-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION &
%VVA{%%JIPJG - 1 5-2400641-3 SPACER !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - { 57197571 |DEPRESSOR SHEARR g
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 5380113 SL0CK CRIMPER SPACET A
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N | 1803457-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | AN | 4-1803470-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 200CT2017 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B i WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK LB IN 200CT2017 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT201 7 [NamE ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @52836948 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

—= ~— 14.1£0.5

_Tﬁ\ \\‘i’RU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

_/\ -
SEE DETAIL A <

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.26£0.05
Kl] AA/

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— = 17£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T B T T R [ 200 20T oo e
Cﬁ LB 200CT2017 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS oS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 200CT201 T | NaME ‘
m _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs I of 4 & 2 of 4) @ein & RFPLICATION SPEc
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836948
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e

B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



